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HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. BOX 5435. A~LlNCTQN VA 2220C;.oh~5 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRAXION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV /I 2i?Z667 
VEWL.# _____ _ 

1-171 __ Yes+NC 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eliqibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM -fkw ~. l~ 
Last ddle F1rst 

Current Address H1.J/I?Jtt. Nl ~ C?..L U:" Jf ftc.tf4 
Date of Birth 1~4-h p~a~e of Birth . ~ f4.z _ 

Previous Occupation \before 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CM1P 

l~~01:dJ. e~~/) 
Dates: From (}Jj4j7'i To (j ¢o: It I 

SPONSOR'S NAME: JY,;JbPj '1/)0/ r1uJU·;;dt tV f 

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~~~ ______ ~ __________ ___ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
. FA . 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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HQI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205{)635 

January 2, 1991 

The Honorable John McCain 
United States Senate 
S R-III 
Washington, D.C. 20510 

Dear Senator McCain: 

The Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association would like to 
request your assistance on behalf of the following Buddhist Chaplains, 
Pastors and Priests. 

These people have served their country and fellow parishoners well, and 
have done so without financial compensation for themselves. They are 
now prepared to leave to countries of their choice; however, the Vietnamese 
Government requires payment prior to the issuance of exit visas. 

They have no financial means by which to meet this obligation due to the 
fact that all monies ree,eived were for the church they served and they did 
not receive payment for their serivces. 

We would like to ask your intervention with the Vietnamese Government to 
permit the issuance of exit permits to: 

Nguyen Van Long - born 1922, IV # 263-377 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

Huynh Nhat Thanh - born November Ill, 19112 
IV #256-577 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Dang Minh Tam - born in 1930 
IV #256-578 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Pham Van Khue - born 19116 
IV # 258-667 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

$AIIilj 



The Honorable John McCain 
United State Senate 
January 2, 1991 
Page Two 

Tran Van n .... g - born June 2, 1941 
IV # 256-574 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Nguyen Dinh Chuong - born February II, 1940 
IV # 90207 
Former Reeducation Evangelical Missonary Pastor 
(2 years in Reeducation) 

Attached for your review is also a list of some of the Christain Pastors/Chaplains 
who were former re-education detainees, desiring to come to the United States. 

We believe that your request on their behalf will serve to expedite the processing 
procedure. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, or should you require additional 
information, please feel free to contact me. 

Thanking you in advance for your consideration of this request and your continued 
support of our endeavors. 

KMTllrh 
Attachment 

Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

.. 
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LIST OF SOME CHRISTIAN PASTOU~ OU CIIAPLAINS AND CHRISTIAnS, FORHER HE-EDUCATION DETAINEES, WANTING IN USA 

NAH,E , ADDRESS 

IN VIETNAH 

CHRISTIANS 

LE VAN THUAN 

1 1 Ben Nguyen O\Jy 

Q.8, HCH 

LY CONC PHUOC 

136117 Dang Van Neu 

Phu Nhuan, HCH 

NCUYEII CONG IICUYEN 

231/109 Ho .. ng 0 .. 0 

Q. 3 , HCH 

NCUYEN HUU DICB 

72 NI\Jyen Dlnh Chleu 

Q. 1 • HCH 

NGUYEN RUU NAH 

36/628 LaID SOD 

Blnh Thanh, HCH 

NCUYEN BUU NCHIEH 

94 Da Nam, Cau Chu Y 

Q. 8, IICH 

NGUYEN NCOC ANB 

12 Hoa Hune 

Q.IO, HCM 

NCUYEN TAN DOM 
171 Duone So 6 

Phuoe Blnh, Th\J Due .- ...... 

DOB 

HOYR 

0136 

0436 

0135 

0033 

0021 

1138 

0151 

0042 

ARRESTED IV , VEtiL' SPONSOR NAHE , ADDRESS REMARK 

1I0YR YR. 

0075 5)9064 1 5 l b 6 UIIIV BAPTI!:T CnuRCH 

2200 S .. n Antonio St. 

Austi.n, TX 18705 

0015 5 1 4 8 1 1 25409 NGUYEN Till HANR 

102 Honeysuckle Ln 

C .. ry. NC 2 75 1 1 

O!> 1 5 6 46114 II GUY EN COIIG OlEN 

14926 L .. urei Crove Cr 

IrvIne, CA 92680 

067!> 9 5283 tlCUYEN THI LIEN 

1 U 56 Tedford 

WhIttier, CA 90604 

0575 9 46198 19386 SUZANE KIH IIGUYEN 

23122 Carlo.., Rd 

Torranee J CA 90!>OS 

0615 6 4!>908 st;3/o REV.NGUYEN RUU LIeH 

620 liE 1 1 3 t :. Av 

Portland, OR 91220 

0676 NCUYEN VAN SAO 

6 1 1 1 Amherst Av 

SprIngfield, VA 22150 

0515 2 515340 IIGUYEN HIEN LE 

17082 Kampen Ln 
Huntington BeAch, CA 92647 
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....... , " ........ / 

HQI CI~ 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O, BOX 5435, ARlIl\JGTON, VA 22205-0635 

April 5, 1989 

The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Bureau of Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

of State 

" 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
I am writing to you in reference to the following persons: 

••• Nguyen Van Long born 1922, IV# 263-377 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

*** Huynh Nbat Thanh born November 14, 1942, IV# 256-577 
Former Major,Buddhist Chaplain 

*** Dang Minh Tam born in 1930, IV# 256-578 

*** 

Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Pham Van Khue born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

IV# 258-667 
Tran Van Tung born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

IV# 256-574 

***Nguyen Dinh Chuang 
Former Reed. 
Evangelical 

Missionary Pastor. 
born Feb.ll,40 

IV# 90207 
(2 years in Re-ed.) 

We would like to request that you ask ODP to give the above former 
political prisoners their Letter of Introduction (LOI). These men 
were released from re-education camp in September 1987; however, they 
were not permitted to return to the temple to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive paperwork 
and documentation on each person listed above. ' 



,. 

The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Page Two 
April 5, 1989 

In addition, it might be helpful for you to know that we have received communi­
cation from the Huong Tich Buddhist Temple located in Los Angeles, California. 
In essence, they are saying that they would be willing to sponsor these five 
former re-education camp detainees once they are permitted to relocate to the 
United States. 

Again, any assistance you can provide in seeing, that they are presented with 
their Letter of Introduction would be most appreciative. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and/or concerns or if 
you feel the need for more information. 

***NOTATION 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

We were advised that Nguyen Van Long, former Lieutenant Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not have his 
Certificate of Release. When he was released from the re-education camp he 
was given this document; however, the local government in the area where he 
lives had him surrender this document and failed to give it back to him. 
Therefore, we have attached a copy of the List of Chaplains of Old Saigon 
Regime who enjoyed amnesty on the occasion of National Day 2 September 1987; 
and as you can see, Nguyen Van Long's name appears number two (2) on the list. 
We would therefore, like to see the list used in lieu of the Certificate of 
Release for Nguyen Van Long. 
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HQI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

April 5~ 1989 

The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Bureau of Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
I am writing to you in reference to the following persons: 

*** Nguyen Van Long born 1922 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

*** Huynh Nhat Thanh born November 14, 1942 
Former Major,Buddhist Chaplain 

*** Dang Minh Tam born in 1930 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

*** Pham Van Khue born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

*** Tran Van Tung born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

***Nguyen Dinh Chuang 
Former Reed. 
Evangelical 

Missionary Pastor. 

We would like to request that you ask ODP to give the above former 
political prisoners their Letter of Introduction (LOI). These men 
were released from re-education camp in September 1987; however, they' 
were not permitted to return to the temple to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive paperwork 
and documentation on each person listed above. 
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The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Page Two 
April 5, 1989 

In addition, it might be helpful for you to know that we have received communi­
cation from the Huong Tich Buddhist Temple located in Los Angeles, California. 
In essence, they are saying that they would be willing to sponsor these five 
former re-education camp detainees once they are permitted to relocate to the 
United States. 

Again, any assistance you can provide in seeing that they are presented with 
their Letter of Introduction would be most appreciative. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have 
you feel the need for more information. 

----------Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

···NOTATION 

and/or concerns or if 

We were advised that Nguyen Van Long, former Lieutenant Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not have his 
Certificate of Release. When he was released from the re-education camp he 
was given this document; however, the local government in the area where he 
lives had him surrender this document and failed to give it back to him. 
Therefore, we have attached a copy of the List of Chaplains of Old Saigon 
Regime who enjoyed amnesty on the occasion of National Day 2 September 1981; 
and as you can see, Nguyen Van Long's name appears number two (2) on the list. 
We would therefore, like to see the list used in lieu of the Certificate of 
Release for Nguyen Van Long. 
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"" , , "'" , 
HQI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

April 5 ~ 1989 

The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Bureau of Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
I am writing to you in reference to the following persons: 

.... Nguyen Van Long born 1922 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

*** Huynh Nhat Thanh born November 14, 1942 
Former Major,Buddhist Chaplain 

*** Dang Minh Tam born in 1930 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

*** Pham Van Khue born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

*** Tran Van Tung born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

***Nguyen Dinh Chuong 
Former Reed. 
Evangelical 

Missionary Pastor. 

We would like to request that you ask ODP to give the above former 
political prisoners their Letter of Introduction (LOI). These men 
were released from re-education camp in September 1987; however, they 
were not permitted to return to the temple to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive paperwork 
and documentation on each person listed above. 



The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Page Two 
April 5, 1989 

In addition, it might be helpful for you to know that we have received communi­
cation from the Huong Tich Buddhist Temple located in Los Angeles, California. 
In essence, they are saying that they would be willing to sponsor these five 
former re-education camp detainees once they are permitted to relocate to the 
United States. 

Again, any assistance you can provide in seeing that they are presented with 
their Letter of Introduction would be most appreciative. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have 
you feel the need for more information. 

H*IIOTATIOIl 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

and/or concerns or if 

We were advised that Nguyen Van Long, former Lieutenant Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not have his 
Certificate of Release. When he was released from the re-education camp he 
was given this document; however, the local government in the area where he 
lives had him surrender this document and failed to give it back to him. 
Therefore, we have attached a copy of the List of Chaplains of Old Saigon 
Regime who enjoyed amnesty on the occasion of National Day 2 September 1987; 
and as you can see, Nguyen Van Long's name appears number two (2) on the list. 
We would therefore, like to see the list used in lieu of the Certificate of 
Release for Nguyen Van Long. 
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HQI GIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

January 16, 1990 

Mrs. Nancy B. Dyke 
Director 
International Programs and Public Diplomacy 
National Security Council 
Washington, D.C. 20506 

De a r H r s. D ,y k e : 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association I am writing to you in reference to the following 
persons: 

*** Nguyen Van Long - born 1922 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

Huynh Nhat Thanh - born November 14, 1942 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Dang Minh Tam - born in 1930 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Ph am Van Khue - born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Tran Van Tung - born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Le Huynh Long - born 1947 
Former Captain, Protestant Chaplain 

Nguyen Dinh Chuong - born Noemver 02, 1940 
Former Reeducation Center Detainee 
Evangelical Missionary Pastor 

We would like to request you ask the Socialist Republic of 
Vietnam to let the above former political prisoners come to 
the United States of America according to their agreement 
with the US government on July 30, 1989. 

These men were released from re-education camp in September 
1987 or 1980 or 1988; however, they were not permitted to 
return to the temple or church to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive 
paperwork and documentation on each person listed above. 
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, Mrs. Nancy B. Dyke 
Director 
International Programs 

& Public Diplomacy 
January 16, 1990 
Page 2 

Furthermore, it might be helpful to let you know that the 
Huong Tich Buddhist Temple in Los Angeles, California, and 
the Overseas Vietnamese Church Conference, said they would be 
very willing to sponsor these men when they come. 

We also need your help to resolve the following two issues: 

a) We propose that if it is possible, please help us with an 
amendment to the INS to let the children and wives of those 
political prisoners that either died in camps or died after 
being released from camps, be allowed to resettle under the 
fathers/husbands status as political prisoners. 

b) Another issue that has surfaced is that of the military officers 
who committed suicide on April 30, 1975. We propose that the 
United States allow the wives and children of these officers 
emigrate to the United States. We realize and understand that 
there are cases where there is no apparent evidence of the 
officer's death; however, there are a number of cases that 
are well documented and we believe that those officers whose 
heroic deaths, recognized by the world, should be given serious 
consideration. 

Those are the urgent issues which we would like to request your 
consideration and intervention on behalf of miserable persons. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and/or 
concerns or if you feel the need for more ormation. 

Minh Tho 

*Notation: 

We were advised that Nguyen van Long, former Lt. Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not 
have his Certificate of Release. When he was released from the 
re-education camp he has given this document; however, the local 
government in the area where he lives had him surrender this do­
cument and failed to give it back to him. Therefore, we have at­
tached a copy of the list of Chaplains of Old Saigon Regim who 
enjoyed amnesty of the occasion of National Day 2 September 1987; 
and as you can see, Nguyen van Long's name appears number two (2) 
on the list. We would, therefore, like to see the list be used in 
lieu of the Certificate of Release for Nguyen van Long. 
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HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 

January 16, 1990 

Mrs. Nancy B. Dyke 
Director 
International Programs and Public Diplomacy 
National Security Council 
Washington, D.C. 20506 

De arM r s. D.y k e : 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association I am writing to you in reference to the following 
persons: 

*** Nguyen Van Long - born 1922 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

Huynh Nhat Thanh - born November 14, 1942 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Dang Minh Tarn - born in 1930 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Pham Van Khue - born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Tran Van Tung - born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Le Huynh Long - born 1947 
Former Captain, Protestant Chaplain 

Nguyen Dinh Chuong - born Noemver 02, 1940 
Former Reeducation Center Detainee 
Evangelical Missionary Pastor 

We would like to request you ask the Socialist Republic of 
Vietnam to let the above former political prisoners corne to 
the United States of America according to their agreement 
with the US government on July 30, 1989. 

These men were released from re-education camp in September 
1987 or 1980 or 1988; however, they were not permitted to 
return to the temple or church to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive 
paperwork and documentation on each person listed above. 

'. 



Mrs. Nancy B. Dyke 
Director 
International Programs 

& Public Diplomacy 
January 16, 1990 
Page 2 

Furthermore, it might be helpful to let you know that the 
Huong Tich Buddhist Temple in Los Angeles, California, and 
the Overseas Vietnamese Church Conference, said they would be 
very willing to sponsor these men when they come. 

We also need your help to resolve the following two issues: 

a) We propose that if it is possible, please help us with an 
amendment to the INS to let the children and wives of those 
political prisoners that either died in camps or died after 
being released from camps, be allowed to resettle under the 
fathers/husbands status as political prisoners. 

b) Another issue that has surfaced is that of the military officers 
who committed suicide on April 30, 1975. We propose that the 
United States allow the wives and children of these officers 
emigrate to the United States. We realize and understand that 
there are cases where there is no apparent evidence of the 
officer's death; however, there are a number of cases that 
are well documented and we believe that those officers whose 
heroic deaths, recognized by the world, should be given serious 
consideration. 

Those are the urgent issues which we would like to request your 
consideration and intervention on behalf of miserable persons. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and/or 
concerns or if you feel the need for more ormation. 

Minh Tho 

*Notation: 

We were advised that Nguyen van Long, former Lt. Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not 
have his Certificate of Release. When he was released from the 
re-education camp he has given this document; however, the local 
government in the area where he lives had him surrender this do­
cument and failed to give it back to him. Therefore, we have at­
tached a copy of the list of Chaplains of Old Saigon Regim who 
enjoyed amnesty of the occasion of National Day 2 September 1987; 
and as you can see, Nguyen van Long's name appears number two (2) 
on the list. We would, therefore, like to see the list be used in 
lieu of the Certificate of Release for Nguyen van Long. 

.. 
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HOI GIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

January 16, 1990 

Mrs. Nancy B. Dyke 
Director 
International Programs and Public Diplomacy 
National Security Council 
Washington, D.C. 20506 

Dear Mrs. D.yke: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association I am writing to you in reference to the following 
persons: 

*~~* Nguyen Van Long - born 1922 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

Huynh Nhat Thanh - born November 14, 1942 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Dang Minh Tam - born in 1930 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Pham Van Khue - born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Tran Van Tung - born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Le Huynh Long - born 1947 
Former Captain, Protestant Chaplain 

Nguyen Dinh Chuong - born Noemver 02, 1940 
Former Reeducation Center Detainee 
Evangelical Missionary Pastor 

We would like to request you ask the Socialist Republic of 
Vietnam to let the above former political prisoners come to 
the United States of America according to their agreement 
with the US government on July 30. 1989. 

These men were released from re-education camp in September 
1987 or 1980 or 1988; however, they were not permitted to 
return to the temple or church to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive 
paperwork and documentation on each person listed above. 
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Furthermore, it might be helpful to let you know that the 
Huong Tich Buddhist Temple in Los Angeles, California, and 
the Overseas Vietnamese Church Conference, said they would be 
very willing to sponsor these men when they come. 

We also need your help to resolve the following two issues: 

a) We propose that if it is possible, please help us with an 
amendment to the INS to let the children and wives of those 
political prisoners that either died in camps or died after 
being released from camps, be allowed to resettle under the 
fathers/husbands status as political prisoners. 

b) Another issue that has surfaced is that of the military officers 
who committed suicide on April 30, 1975. We propose that the 
United States allow the wives and children of these officers 
emigrate to the United States. We realize and understand that 
there are cases where there is no apparent evidence of the 
officer's death; however, there are a number of cases that 
are well documented and we believe that those officers whose 
heroic deaths, recognized by the world, should be given serious 
consideration. 

Those are the urgent issues which we would like to request your 
consideration and intervention on behalf of miserable persons. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and/or 
concerns or if you feel the need for more ormation. 

Minh Tho 

*Notation: 

We were advised that Nguyen van Long, former Lt. Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not 
have his Certificate of Release. When he was released from the 
re-education camp he has given this document; however, the local 
government in the area where he lives had him surrender this do­
cument and failed to give it back to him. Therefore, we have at­
tached a copy of the list of Chaplains of Old Saigon Regim who 
enjoyed amnesty of the occasion of National Day 2 September 1987; 
and as you can see, Nguyen van Long's name appears number two (2) 
on the list. We would, therefore, like to see the list be used in 
lieu of the Certificate of Release for Nguyen van Long. 
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It is recommended that any other means of eligibility be 
pursued. For example, Nguyen Dinh Chuong (IV-90207), may not be 
eligible for the program on the basis of two years in re-education 
for spreading Christianity, because the time spent in re-education 
was less than three years, and because the arrest apparently did 
not result from association with the united states. When his 
daughter in the United states becomes a citizen, she should file an 
1-130 Immigrant Visa Petition on his behalf. 

It is unclear whether Chau thi My Kim (IV-269709) was arrested 
due to association with the United states. Any documentation of 
his pre-1975 association with the United states might supplement 
his potential eligibility based on 13 years of detention in a 
re-education center. An Officer of the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service (INS) will determine his eligibility if his 
name appears on a Vietnamese list of those ODP is authorized to 
interview. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

Program 

Doc8962d:TLF 
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Rev. Ly Cong Thuan 
c/o Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 

Emba5SY of the United Stales of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

December 27, 1990 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoner's Association 
P.o. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Rev. Ly: 

I am responding to your letter on behalf of several monks and 
ministers concerning their applications to the u.s. Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP). 

Those applicants who were military chaplains and were detained 
in re-education centers for three or more years should apply to the 
local Vietnamese authorities for permission to emigrate. We are no 
longer issuing Letters of Introduction (LOI's) for cases on the 
basis of time spent in re-education. The Vietnamese side has 
assured us that when applying to local authorities for the former 
re-education center detainee program LOI's are not required and 
applicants need only provide evidence of time spent in a 
re-education center. Le Xuan Ky, IV-263691/H05-156 was approved 
under the program on August 21, 1990. 

The following individuals should be eligible under the program 
for former re-education center detainees: 

Le Quang Duc 
Le Huynh Long 
Tran Van Tung 
Huynh Nhat Thanh 
Dang Minh Tam 
Nguyen Van Long 
Pham Van Khue 
Nguyen Xuan 

DOB: 
DOB: 
DOB: 
DOB: 
DOB: 
DOB: 
DOB: 
DOB: 

1942 
1947 
1941 
1942 
1930 
1922 
1946 
1940 

IV-237989 
IV-244537 
IV-256574 
IV-256577 
IV-256578 
IV-263377 
IV-2S8667 
IV-264461 

Applicants with less than three years of re-education mayor 
may not be eligible for processing through ODP. If there is a need 
for these individuals to assist the church, however, the sponsoring 
church should contact the u.s. Department of Labor and obtain labor 
certification of the need for their expertise in the United 
states. In addition, the sponsoring church will need to provide us 
with specific information on the positions which they will occupy 
in an identified congregation or organization, including the number 
of people who are a part of that congregation or organization. 
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It is recommended that any other means of eligibility be 
pursued. For example, Nguyen Dinh Chuong (IV-90207), may not be 
eligible for the program on the basis of two years in re-education 
for spreading Christianity, because the time spent in re-education 
was less than three years, and because the arrest apparently did 
not result from association with the United states. When his 
daughter in the United states becomes a citizen, she should file an 
1-130 Immigrant Visa Petition on his behalf. 

It is unclear whether Chau thi My Kim (IV-269709) was arrested 
due to association with the United states. Any documentation of 
his pre-1975 association with the United states might supplement 
his potential eligibility based on 13 years of detention in a 
re-education center. An Officer of the Immigration and 
Naturalization service (INS) will determine his eligibility if his 
name appears on a Vietnamese list of those ODP is authorized to 
interview. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

Program 

Doc8962d:TLF 
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Rev. Ly Cong Thuan 
c/o Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 

~. '. ~. .' 

Emba.'isy of the United Slales of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

December 27, 1990 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoner's Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Rev. Ly: 

I am responding to your letter on behalf of several monks and 
ministers concerning their applications to the U.S. Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP). 

Those applicants who were military chaplains and were detained 
in re-education centers for three or more years should apply to the 
local Vietnamese authorities for permission to emigrate. We are no 
longer issuing Letters of Introduction (LOI's) for cases on the 
basis of time spent in re-education. The Vietnamese side has 
assured us that when applying to local authorities for the former\ 
re-education center detainee program LOI's are not required and , 
applicants need only provide evidence of time spent in a ~ 
re-education center. Le Xuan Ky, IV-263691/H05-156 was approved 
under the program on August 21, 1990. 

The following individuals should be eligible under the program 
for former re-education center detainees: 

Le Quang Duc DOB: 1942 IV-237989 
Le Huynh Long DOB: 1947 IV-244537 
Tran Van Tung DOB: 1941 IV-256574 
Huynh Nhat Thanh DOB: 1942 IV-256577 
Dang Minh Tam DOB: 1930 IV-256578 
Nguyen Van Long DOB: 1922 IV-263377 
Pham Van Khue DOB: 1946 IV-258667 
Nguyen Xuan DOB: 1940 IV-264461 

Applicants with less than three years of re-education mayor 
may not be eligible for processing through ODP. If there is a need 
for these individuals to assist the church, however, the sponsoring 
church should contact the U.S. Department of Labor and obtain labor 
certification of the need for their expertise in the United 
States. In addition, the sponsoring church will need to provide us 
with specific information on the positions which they will occupy 
in an identified congregation or organization, including the number 
of people who are a part of that congregation or organization. 
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It is recommended that any other means of eligibility be 
pursued. For example, Nguyen Dinh Chuong (IV-90207), may not be 
eligible for the program on the basis of two years in re-education 
for spreading Christianity, because the time spent in re-education 
was less than three years, and because the arrest apparently did 
not result from association with the United states. When his 
daughter in the United states becomes a citizen, she should file an 
1-130 Immigrant Visa Petition on his behalf. 

It is unclear whether Chau thi My Kim (IV-269709) was arrested 
due to association with the United States. Any documentation of 
his pre-1975 association with the United States might supplement 
his potential eligibility based on 13 years of detention in a 
re-education center. An Officer of the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service (INS) will determine his eligibility if his 
name appears on a Vietnamese list of those ODP is authorized to 
interview. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

Program 

Doc8962d:TLF 
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Rev. Ly Cong Thuan 
c/o Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 

Embassy of the United Stales of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

December 27, 1990 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoner's Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Rev. Ly: 

I am responding to your letter on behalf of several monks and 
ministers concerning their applications to the U.S. Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP). 

Those applicants who were military chaplains and were detained 
in re-education centers for three or more years should apply to the 
local Vietnamese authorities for permission to emigrate. We are no 
longer issuing Letters of Introduction (LOI's) for cases on the 
basis of time spent in re-education. The Vietnamese side has 
assured us that when applying to local authorities for the former 
re-education center detainee program LOl's are not required and 
applicants need only provide evidence of time spent in a 
re-education center. Le Xuan Ky, IV-263691/H05-l56 was approved 
under the program on August 21, 1990. 

The following individuals should be eligible under the program 
for former re-education center detainees: 

Le Quang Duc DOB: 1942 IV-237989 
Le Huynh Long DOB: 1947 IV-244537 
Tran Van Tung DOB: 1941 IV-256574 
Huynh Nhat Thanh DOB: 1942 IV-256577 
Dang Minh Tam DOB: 1930 IV-256578 
Nguyen Van Long DOB: 1922 IV-263377 
Pham Van Khue DOB: 1946 IV-258667 
Nguyen Xuan DOB: 1940 IV-26446l 

Applicants with less than three years of re-education mayor 
may not be eligible for processing through ODP. If there is a need 
for these individuals to assist the church, however, the sponsoring 
church should contact the U.S. Department of Labor and obtain labor 
certification of the need for their expertise in the united 
States. In addition, the sponsoring church will need to provide us 
with specific information on the positions which they will occupy 
in an identified congregation or organization, including the number 
of people who are a part of that congregation or organization. 
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It is recommended that any other means of eligibility be 
pursued. For example, Nguyen Dinh Chuong (IV-90207), may not be 
eligible for the program on the basis of two years in re-education 
for spreading Christianity, because the time spent in re-education 
was less than three years, and because the arrest apparently did 
not result from association with the United states. When his 
daughter in the United States becomes a citizen, she should file an 
1-130 Immigrant Visa Petition on his behalf. 

It is unclear whether Chau thi My Kim (IV-269709) was arrested 
due to association with the United states. Any documentation of 
his pre-l975 association with the United States might supplement 
his potential eligibility based on 13 years of detention in a 
re-education center. An Officer of the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service (INS) will determine his eligibility if his 
name appears on a Vietnamese list of those ODP is authorized to 
interview. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

Program 
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

January 16, 1990 

Mrs. Nancy B. Dyke 
Director 
International Programs and Public Diplomacy 
National Security Council 
Washington, D.C. 20506 

Dear Mr s. D,yke: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association I am writing to you in reference to the following 
persons: 

Nguyen Van Long - born 1922 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

Huynh Nhat Thanh - born November 14, 1942 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Dang Minh Tam - born in 1930 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Pham Van Khue - born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Tran Van Tung - born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Le Huynh Long - born 1947 
Former Captain, Protestant Chaplain 

Nguyen Dinh Chuong - born Noemver 02, 1940 
Former Reeducation Center Detainee 
Evangelical Missionary Pastor 

We would like to request you ask the Socialist Republic of 
Vietnam to let the above former political prisoners come to 
the United States of America according to their agreement 
with the US government on July 30, 1989. 

These men were released from re-education camp in September 
1987 or 1980 or 1988; however, they were not permitted to 
return to the temple or church to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive 
paperwork and documentation on each person listed above. 



Mrs. Nancy B. Dyke 
Director 
International Programs 

& Public Diplomacy 
January 16, 1990 
Page 2 

Furthermore, it might be helpful to let you know that the 
Huong Tich Buddhist Temple in Los Angeles, California, and 
the Overseas Vietnamese Church Conference, said they would be 
very willing to sponsor these men when they come. 

We also need your help to resolve the following two issues: 

a) We propose that if it is possible, please help us with an 
amendment to the INS to let the children and wives of those 
political prisoners that either died in camps or died after 
being released from camps, be allowed to resettle under the 
fathers/husbands status as political prisoners. 

b) Another issue that has surfaced is that of the military officers 
who committed suicide on April 30, 1975. We propose that the 
United States allow the wives and children of these officers 
emigrate to the United States. We realize and understand that 
there are cases where there is no apparent evidence of the 
officer's death; however, there are a number of cases that 
are well documented and we believe that those officers whose 
heroic deaths, recognized by the world, should be given serious 
consideration. 

Those are the urgent issues which we would like to request your 
consideration and intervention on behalf of miserable persons. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and/or 
concerns or if you feel the need for more ormation. 

Minh Tho 

*Notation: 

We were advised that Nguyen van Long, former Lt. Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not 
have his Certificate of Release. When he was released from the 
re-education camp he has given this document; however, the local 
government in the area where he lives had him surrender this do­
cument and failed to give it back to him. Therefore, we have at­
tached a copy of the list of Chaplains of Old Saigon Regim who 
enjoyed amnesty of the occasion of National Day 2 September 1987; 
and as you can see, Nguyen van Long's name appears number two (2) 
on the list. We would, therefore, like to see the list be used in 
lieu of the Certificate of Release for Nguyen van Long. 

.. 
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KHUC MINH THO 
President 

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 
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2nd Vice-President 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
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NGUYEN lH! ~H 
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HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Mrs. Nancy B. Dyke 
Director 

TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

January 16, 1990 

International Programs and Public Diplomacy 
National Security Council 
Washington, D.C. 20506 

Dear Mrs. D,yke: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association I am writing to you in reference to the following 

Nguyen Van Long - born 1922 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

Huynh Nhat Thanh - born November 14, 1942 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Dang Minh Tam - born in 1930 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Pham Van Khue - born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Tran Van Tung - born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Le Huynh Long - born 1947 
Former Captain, Protestant Chaplain 

Nguyen Dinh Chuong - born Noemver 02, 1940 
Former Reeducation Center Detainee 
Evangelical Missionary Pastor 

We would like to request you ask the Socialist Republic of 
Vietnam to let the above former political prisoners come to 
the United States of America according to their agreement 
with the US government on JUly 30, 1989. 

These men were released from re-education camp in September 
1987 or 1980 or 1988; however. they were not permitted to 
return to the temple or church to continue their duties. 

.. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive 
paperwork and documentation on each person listed above. 



Mrs. Nancy B. Dyke 
Director 
International Programs 

& Public Diplomacy 
January 16, 1990 
Page 2 

Furthermore, it might be helpful to let you know that the 
Huong Tich Buddhist Temple in Los Angeles, California, and 
the Overseas Vietnamese Church Conference, said they would be 
very willing to sponsor these men when they come. 

We also need your help to resolve the following two issues: 

a) We propose that if it is possible, please help us with an 
amendment to the INS to let the children and wives of those 
political prisoners that either died in camps or died after 
being released from camps, be allowed to resettle under the 
fathers/husbands status as political prisoners. 

b) Another issue that has surfaced is that of the military officers 
who committed suicide on April 30, 1975. We propose that the 
United States allow the wives and children of these officers 
emigrate to the United States. We realize and understand that 
there are cases where there is no apparent evidence of the 
officer's death; however, there are a number of cases that 
are well documented and we believe that those officers whose 
heroic deaths, recognized by the world, should be given serious 
consideration. 

Those are the urgent issues which we would like to request your 
consideration and intervention on behalf of miserable persons. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and/or 
concerns or if you feel the need for more ormation. 

Minh Tho 

*Notation: 

We were advised that Nguyen van Long, former Lt. Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not 
have his Certificate of Release. When he was released from the 
re-education camp he has given this document; however, the local 
government in the area where he lives had him surrender this do­
cument and failed to give it back to him. Therefore, we have at­
tached a copy of the list of Chaplains of Old Saigon Regim who 
enjoyed amnesty of the occasion of National Day 2 September 1987; 
and as you can see, Nguyen van Long's name appears number two (2) 
on the list. We would, therefore, like to see the list be used in 
lieu of the Certificate of Release for Nguyen van Long. 
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To: 

From: 

Name: 

ODP CHECK FORM 

MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

n V ~// r1 
~ bUt1 ~"4~ fi;tfJJ.e 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

() 
~ Spouse Name: ____________________________________________________ __ 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: ----------------
Reeducation Time: ~ Years St Months ____ Days 

IV i 

VEWL * 

1-171 :_~~~ __ ~y~e~s~; ___ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~1~T~P~E~R~M~1~T~: _____ ~y~e~s-L; __ ~No. 

Special List * 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 



01 nong Ouan Trl 
oard of Directors 

U1ffH rHO 

EN TIl! HANH 

vtN ovYNH cif.o 
VENVANOO 

an Chap Hanh T.U. 
xecutlve Board 

:6 vj"n ooan 
~dvlsory Committee 

~iPlOWMAH 
r..IGUVEH l.UAN LAN 

, ' 

..... , , ....... / 

HQI GIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VI~T NAM 
fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

A~~CM,~~'l9- ~.~Cj 

~ ~() ~ c.au; 1 ~'<-f 



, . 

, , 
'. I~ 



• 
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To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 '- Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: ~6Un ~ ~~ 
Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

Spouse Name: 
--------------------------------------------------------------------

Number of Accompanying Relatives: _______ _ 

Reeducation Time: ~ Years ~ Months 

IV I 

VEWL i 

___ Days 

1-171 :_~~~_~y~e~s.; ____ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~: _______ y~e=s~;~ __ -=No. 

Special List I 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 
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HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 222Q5..()635 

April 5 s 1989 

The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Bureau of Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
I am writing to you in reference to the following persons: 

... Nguyen Van Long - born 1922 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

Huynh Nhat Thanh - born November 14, 1942 
Former Major,Buddhist Chaplain 

Dang Minh Tam - born in 1930 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Pham Van Khue - born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Tran Van Tung - born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

We would like to request that you ask ODP to give the above former 
political prisoners their Letter of Introduction (LOI). These men 
were released from re-education camp in September 1987; however, they 
were not permitted to return to the temple to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive paperwork 
and documentation on each person listed above. 



The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Page Two 
April 5, 1989 

In addition, it might be helpful for you to know that we have received communi­
cation from the Huong Tich Buddhist Temple located in Los Angeles, California. 
In essence, they are saying that they would be willing to sponsor these five 
former re-education camp detainees once they are permitted to relocate to the 
United States. 

Again, any assistance you can provide in seeing that they are presented with 
their Letter of Introduction would be most appreciative. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have 
you feel the need for more information. 

.... lfOTATIOll 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

and/or concerns or if 

We were advised that Nguyen Van Long, former Lieutenant Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not have his 
Certificate of Release. When he was released from the re-education camp he 
was given this document; however, the local government in the area where he 
lives had him surrender this document and failed to give it back to him. 
Therefore, we have attached a copy of the List of Chaplains of Old Saigon 
Regime who enjoyed amnesty on the occasion of National Day 2 September 1987; 
and as you can see, Nguyen Van Long's name appears number two (2) on the list. 
We would therefore, like to see the list used in lieu of the Certificate of 
Release for Nguyen Van Long. 
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HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. sox 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205.0635 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies ~ 

IV 11 _____ _ 

VEWL.II _____ _ 

1-171 __ Yes+NC 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the OrQerly 
Departure Program can be established. 

. r:J 
APPLICANT IN VI'ETNAM ~ttL-'~"/ 1~.:; l\',f)~lt;: 

. Last Middle First 

Current Address ,fl/~1.J/I'bq Nq, K~ C:;'Lf i f~-J n Hc~ 
I U ~ - -,-

l~ It b Place of Birth ~A~iI J'-d 
f I, r (I ) ."I) tI .-, 

Prey i OU s Occupa t ion (be fore 197 S) _........::.a..~l+-!~ f+,lL [...;;;.~_~_, +--,-1 W-,,"/: _...;;.--...----"OC;;;...'7 J..:..:M;'::;.:;..o,"l,jTf'-"z ~ ...... ; 4).='-"""",;..... .... •• ..;....1 -:::--)_ 

(Rank & Position) D II \ . r . ~I 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAr1P Dates: From ~j~i1JJ ;""1.," To {I q10q If7 

Date of Birth 

, ! '! 

SPONSOR I S NAME: ),{~~i}vJJ . ;; ~f') (~l1,/cf,} f~f-- . 
d_ ",.---

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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. I;l STATES ~ 
~~.~ 
-~IJ~ 
CONFERENCE 

SEcrlOO I 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

IMMIGRATION & CITIZENSHIP DIVISION 
CATHOLIC WELFARE BUREAU 

ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES 
P.O. BOX 15095 MICRATION AND REFUCEE SERVICES 1400 W. 9th ST. 

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W .• WASHINGTON, D.C.2000S L:OS ANGELES. CA. 90015 

ORDERLY OEPARIURE PRCGRAM (VIE."TNAM) Serial /I (;7) >< 16 lias / ({0 
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP ODP IV# 

~~~-~----(if known) 

Your Name: Mr/Ms/Mrs --n<::U(wG= VfrN 32; Phone: (Hane) ~1)287-45r;q 
Family Middle Given (WOrk) -------

Your Address: I d. 2 8 ~ 7. teN mORe fiv6 i LDs -MJG~ CIt {ldlmC 
Number Street County/City State Zip Code 

Date of Birth: _~/~~~..:.:.3:::-__ Place of Birth: lITl?T}",rtrm Nationality: Vf5r&mle>C 
Date of Entry to U.s '..;;.: _"""'O...:.:G;....-...::;g...;;.IJ_---:..loIilgw.g~g::..__ Fran: ( country/camp) rrhlltt? ~ 
My Alien Registration Nt.mber: (if applicable) A- .&1-4 , 9. - 01 ~ 

parolee___ Permanent Resident /' Legal Status: u.s. Citizen ---
My Naturalization Certificate Nu:rtber: (if applicable) ______ NL.::....J/'-7...;.~ ___ _ 

SEcrICN II 

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still 
States under the orderly I):!parture Prcgram (OOP). 

in Vietnam to came the United 

A copy of my 1-94 (both sides) /"1-151 or ___ 1-551 (Permanent 
Resident Card) is attached. 

I have filed an I-DO (Irrmigrant visa Petiti:0or each of my relative(s) prior to 
submitting the Affidavit yes ~ no. If yes, date submitted: 3nd 
date approved : ___ _ 

NAME DATE/PLACE OF BIRrn RELATlOOSHIP TO YOO ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 

If you are fili'ng this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for OOP i'i1'3 f.:)rm~r. 
u.s. employees: persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975: politkaJ. 
prisoner; or Amerasian, please compl~te, the information in section III and IV. 

SECIION III 

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S. 
as a former U.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S.: political prisoner: 
Asian-Arrerica.'1. : 

Name of Princioal Applicant Date/Place of Birth Relation (if any) Address in Vietnam 

PJsctPLG 



u.s. GOVERNMEm' EMPWYEE: DESCRIPI'ION 01:' PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant) 

U.s. Government Pqency ...,.-_________ LaRt Title/Grade 
Name/Position of Supervisor ----I --------

U.s. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation 
--~----------~-----Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor / 

------~~----

EMPLOYEE Or~ VIETNAMESE GOVEPNMENT (prior to 1975): 

Ministry . o~ Mil i tary un~ t .e>U DD :crl10~. 
Name/PositlOn of SuperVisor DC ' 

F'URHER ASSOCIATE OF U. S. AND INTERNED I~ PE-EOOC.l\TION CAl~: 

Was time spent in re-education camo? Yes /' No Date: frun tJ&J-jA- 713 to t)tj-OQ-It?tg7 

FORNER !:;TUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 

School Location -------------------------------Type of Degree or Certificate 
Date of Employment or Training-:~f-ram--_-_-_-_-_-_-_-~~--7-------~-----t~o~--_-_-_-_-_-_-_-~-------~-.-,-------~-~----

(month/year) (month/year) 

ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male ----- Female ----Full Name of the Mother: Address: 
full Name of the u.s. Citizen Fathe~ (if known): -----------------------
His Current address: -------------------------------------------------
SECrTCN IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ ACCCJr-1'p.a_NYING .RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

• 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
THANHlE T NGUYEN 

• NOTARY PUBLIC - CAlIF'ORNIA 
. l~ '·::~Sl!:S COUI'fTY . 

My CO:;1;11. expIres JUN 1, 1990 

, 

j 

I 
I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. 

Your Signature 
Subscribed and s'.vorn to before me this 4KL day of~, 19 '(fJ I 
!(c..y~ g-~"~ Catmission Expires: 7f1A.1(2 1'1' rq) 
Signature ot Notary bl1c ) vl1 

, 
f 

usee Form A (Revised 12/84) t 
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~ STATES §;; 
!:: ~~:J: 

5 •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

JMMIG~ATIC:~ & CITIZENSHIP DIVlSIO 
C':'THO!..IC WELFARE BUREAU 

AR:HDIO':ESE OF LOS ANGELES 

NATIONAL OFFICE P.O. BOX 15095 
1400 W. 9th ST. 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICESOS ANGELES. CA. 90015 

13'2 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W .• WASHINCTON, D.C.2000S 

202 659·6625 Telex: "0822 "64 ATTN: M~ 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGIS7RATION fORM 

The ~urpose of this forN is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eli;i~ility for ~.s. admission via the orde~ly Departu~e P~ogram 
can te established. 

Applicant :~ Vietnam \/MI mUb 
Last Mlddle First 

Current Address !)/~/1?;8 I\)gHjEnI ftOIA UWff <;,7. ,-p. ftDCtHaJr7VH - U~ 
iJate of Birth 0 I q4 (i Place of Birth U rc=-1rfflzV) 

~es of Accompanying Relatives/De~ndents 

Tirne Spent. in a Re--<:cucaticn camp: iJates: Fran Oq-JA -1:275 TO tJq-OCi~ l;r~7 

Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in ~'e U.S. 

NAME RELATIONSHIP NA.'1E RELATIOOSHIP 

Form Completed By: 
, 

TfZ{(DllIG UM\f SOl 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the OOP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.S. wno are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Form I-DO must do so. 

usec Form D 
(12/84) 
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OOc Quan The Am 
GODDESS OF MERCY 

It-m-t-.J.i 

HUONG TicH BUDDHIST TEMPLE 

CHUA HrJdNG TicH VIET NAM 
At! rti ~.Ii II 

1238 S. KENMORE AVE., LOS ANGE~, CA. 90006 
Te~(213)~9414 

LOB lmeeleB ngaj' 4 thang 4 n~m' 1989 
Kinh Gill. ~a Ch~ T i ch , 
HOi Gia Dinh Tu Nhan Chlnh Tri V .l~ 
Tai Arlington .vcr 22205-0635 • 

• 
, 'I. 

Th~ Ba Chu T1Ch, " "", 'I ' 

Chua chUn~ toi· xin Phuc dap thP' de {lgay 29-3- 1989 cua QUy Hoi I. . 

da cho Chua Chung toi biet, Chua chung toi xin cam dh quy Hoi. 
• • 

,., ;)" " I" A AN, ., 

Thua Ea C~u ~!cq,c~ ho edAChua chung ~oi ~~Ad~dc,da l~thu ~~c 
SPpNSOR/va d~ ~,ve V.N de ~Udhg,3~ k~p ~~p ~en Shl~ q~yenAV.~ , 
Chua .... chung to~ chd cd quan l.>en Iha~ L~ ~u can bo tuc gl them ' 
h~ se cho Chua chung toi biet ee bo tuc ve 8~U. 

Thya J?a ChJ Ti~h Qhu~ chUng tOi xin ~ kern ban eao de quy H9i lu\~" 
trn cua 4 v! tu ei ma chUng tOi da lam song. 

TOi xin thong bao de qtiy H9i biet • Ngoi nha so 1~38 S K~nmore Ay~, 
Los Angelos Ca:90006, la cua rieng gia rtlnh toi da mua du't va " 

, ' A A' 'IV /' IIIIi. A' trang trl thanh mot ngoi chua,va da xin phep thanh mot ngoi_ch~, . 
gia7 phep eo 1320080 OCT 1984 trong 2ia 11nh chUpg toi da hien ' 
cUn~ trttdc r:k>it pr.ap_lu~~/cho/m9t,giao Hoi lay",ten ~a C~UA H~'!NG ; 
TIpH TEHPLE {;rong, td f.lert cU{lg cac chu i;~ deu cilap ~an r;g0t- ' 
ChUa H~dh~ T~ch nay ~a cFU cac chu tang~ neu khuyet tlCh,..Vl nao ! 
thl chi bo tuc vi khac vao ch~ khong phai cJa ai rieng.lay·day lruni 
ndi tu hoc. , • 'I ,'I , '" A; 
Trong,giay ppep c~a ~i thl vi chu.,Tich qua ddi, 3au, tiep vi tong 
tild ky qu~ dd~, v~ the Toi_th~y 2hu ~!ch/giao/d!c~ v~ liep l~c .: 
nay h9i cu~ q~y v~l n~~ d~ c~ mQ~ v~ e~g dan~ la m~t,nha tu V.~ r 
Eai uy tu~en uy Phat glao d tu day ra{bac 8 Chl~ na~ cung chung , 
trai tu cung 4 v~ fe ~ren va l~~ la co v! la thai cua,vi D~i D~c ; 
THicH THIEN VI~N da mo'i V\to't bien sang day mdi ve Chua fiuohg T1Ch 

- ., ".' ~ f - , gi~ ch~c ChuATic~fvl'lse~ r~ la~D~t v~ ~ang ~ tartg d~o duc, thl ~3 
nhun nhan,ki~o ton,hy xa lam ~e theo co chuyen cua cac cnu tang 
nhU' d V,:N ~~ dUdc cac :.:hat tit men phuc npi t:,-ong quan Doi hay 
dan chting Govap ai ai cung biet vi tang nay ca. • --_ .... _....... ,, ____ 6--___ - .... _ _ __ 

Thua ba ChJ Til1h v~ c!:..c q~y ~i troei hOi Gia ~~nh Tu Nhan Chinh 
Tri Viet Nam, ·xin ~U7 vl cU' thd:td_ve chua HU'~g ~ich do Dai ~c 
THtCH 1'HIEN VIEN lam chu Tich va lanh <tao cd ed cua Giao Itoi 
CHtrA HtfONG TICH TEfJi.PPLE. . . 

X3,n lei toi du eao eiing v~ l~ ngoai den, v~ d~g eau th~ tqoi 
de trq' ~;yen?cho ~hay ~r0rtg luc1 phoJ. thlj-i cua th~y. T9i ~in g'li:i 
danh th~ep c~a th~y, v~ ban cung hiert cua gia dinh toi de qu;y v~ 
xem thanh tich cua Chua HUdhg Tich d Loe Angeles CA:90006 

\. / A" ., \. ~ 

Dai DUc, chU{lg T9i, va toan ban quan tri Chua {luang Tic{l xin 
kinh c~uc ~a Cpu Ti~h v~ To~ ban trong HOi lam liec tu thien 
dudc rgi dao eU'c khoe de tiep tuc 10 viec cho dong bao ta audhg 
d~u kho trong vao chung ta.· • 
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TQa Chu 

~i Due THteH THltN VltN 
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• I . 

HOi DOng ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

NGUYEN TH! H.v.H 

NGUYEN OuYNH ciAo 
NGUYEN VAN 00 
NGUYEN XUAN lAH 

H~PlOWMAN 
TIIAN KIM DUNG 

TRAN Til! PHI.iONc 

Ban Chap Hanh T.ll. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINH THO' 

~t 

NGUYEN OUYNH ciAo 
1 \t Voce-Pr~dent 

TIIAN KIM OUNG 
2nd Voce-Prl!SlClent 

NGUyeN VAN 00 
Secretary Cenll!ral 

TI1A'N TH! Pl-tUONc 
Oeoutv Secretary 

NGUYEN TH! HANH 

Treasurer 

Co van OOln 
Advisory COmmittee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NGUYEN XUAN lAN 

" , " ..... , 
HQI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHJNH TRI VJ~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 
• 

P,O, BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205'()635 

Aprl~ 5, ~989 

The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Bureau of Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
I am writing to you in reference to the fo~owing persons: 

••• Nguyen Van Long - born 1922 
Former Lieutenant Colonel 
Director of Service of Buddhist Chaplains 

Huynh Nhat Thanh - born November 14, 1942 
Former Major,Buddhist Chaplain 

Dang Minh Tam - born in 1930 
Former Major, Buddhist Chaplain 

Pham Van Khue - born 1946 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

Tran Van Tung - born June 2, 1941 
Former Captain, Buddhist Chaplain 

We would like to request that you ask ODP to give the above former 
political prisoners their Letter of Introduction (LOI). These men 
were released from re-education camp in September 1987; however, they 
were not permitted to return to the temple to continue their duties. 

For your ready reference and review I have enclosed extensive paperwork 
and documentation on each person listed above. 



• I. 
The Honorable Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
Page Two 
April 5, 1989 

In addition, it might be helpful for you to know that we have received communi­
cation from the Huong Tich Buddhist Temple located in Los Angeles, California. 
In essence, they are saying that they would be willing to sponsor these five 
former re-education camp detainees once they are permitted to relocate to the 
United States. 

Again, any assistance you can provide in seeing that they are presented with 
their Letter of Introduction would be most appreciative. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have 
you feel the need for more information. 

---NOTATION 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

and/or concerns or if 

We were advised that Nguyen Van Long, former Lieutenant Colonel, Director 
of Service of Buddhist Chaplains, is the only person who does not have his 
Certificate of Release. When he was released from the re-education camp he 
was given this document; however, the local government in the area where he 
lives had him surrender this document and failed to give it back to him. 
Therefore, we have attached a copy of the List of Chaplains of Old Saigon 
Regime who enjoyed amnesty on the occasion of National Day 2 September 1987; 
and as you can see, Nguyen Van Long's name appears number two (2) on the list. 
We would therefore, like to see the list used in lieu of the Certificate of 
Release for Nguyen Van Long. 
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v.u. .iguyen van fi:i.'il va wdng thi iJlai cung gia. diM cae can trai, g&i I 

00. :iguyen T:::t1o~ Giang 3B. Nguyen th1 Thue Oa.n.h 
Ng'.lyen T:rJ6ng ~dn iiguyen thi ThUe Yen 
Nguyen 1'l:tfolig Lim Nguyen t~ ~ Loan 
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.. .~ t:-t:ldc Z~ : • • • • • '" • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
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~5,OOO.;00 
US$I7 f 000: 00 

uR§06 r 400 • 00 
US$61 , 600 .00 

CQl"!lS them W. dong niin I);';. va sa tri. lam J6e truing (JO rWlt. mol thang 685.58 
dnllars. Cho toi nay. ~hUng toi da tri dude I4 nguy~t k,Y, ke tu~thahg J nam 1985 
to'i tw.g .5 ni.Ji1 1986. . 

;:;5' t.i';~ yay cua. ';hti eil Li GB. 11100 Chun ;:;hin vi. Hae Jung Shin (<Ii'1:.'r3. vi'.D 
I:.i ~n :nua. ,,1' nhci: bcI.ng clti' ch2 'lay 6 I • oao .00 do 1.1a.rs .thay yi 68.000.00 dolla....-s) 
3; td la"';~ )6 nguyet kY, moi truing ZI2.4-2 dolla.rs. aha tdi nay, d.& tr3. dUde 14 
:1..:,"'Uy~t k-y, ke'tu"thaDg J nim r985 tCti thing 5 ni.m 1986. . 

:;h~ t5i d.i tu boo sua sar.g thinh ngdi -:hUE.. ay ten Li 3udng Tich Tr! 
.. I t 

ton :;;hi 10,500.-")0 a.olla.rs. 
'f .' ., I t,.Jd· h .J' ?'--' .. I "' ... t·, .. ~;.-.. "" rn{.,,~ "'o",t 'la~, V'l. jY .. u ng ,; ~ 3~ .. ±:!~~ I~P, }::~ur.g ..,01.. '1'- nguy~n --.oo.e --." .. 

IJl1ln.· tri ~a bat CIong san nay gom co cae t~et GlUe g:hi saut 
'. . 
-, ..... t J ",_J.I.' (- t) 2~' US$I7 000 00 - ',.-J.e."l ra .. 4UVC ..iJown payman V"J"O:.......... .• 

- La' ,;,;tU. r.uat ,;ju va- 1fgM Hing; • • • • • • • • • • • •• US$05 • .500.oo 
- r4 ~et "kj tra' nd nhi bing: ,685.58 dol.J.a.rsxI4-9.598.I2 US$09.598.12 
- sui. aa.n8 tu bB'thallh ~i chUa, ga!l ca-vi~ thi"3t. 

d.~.g ~t c.h& b€p t phong an veti dAy (1l! do· dtlgg_ • • • • 
- !4 ngu.yet k1 t:.-.l no va.y cua chli cu: .212.42 dblla.r.sxI4-. . ,.."" .... C?l'lgJ. • 

U5$:0,500.00 
USS02,m.OC 
05$45,572.00 

,;.nu Tich I}!:la. Thl1dng Thich Ll1::1ne: ~dn 
;;5' vrui ; ~.'rutp ~tJ. Thieh Tue ~uan (1'uc d.anh Huyr,-h Sieu) 
Tong '!'ht! 'iJ : ;)a.i ~c Thi~h 'riim .;.uar..g (1'uc danh Tao 3i-l\hAm.) 

I' • • ,.." , 

I Gia.o Hoi ChUa. Htiong riCh se qua.n--th.iu sA%" ten hoan toan ~ sci h~ chU 
cat done- sin rrly kc'tl1-ngi J tl:ulng 5 nim. r986 vC11 tlieu kien tn. not nhllng 
ngu!'~t k<j nO t".ha- 00ng va- cua chJ ell '1hti dA neu tren va ::t.am. t::ach m~i khoM chi 
th4U thuoe vJ-ngOi chua aiy. 

C"hUng toi ngtl1ng MOog ngOi chu.:.. HUdng Ticl, sa-viilh nen thuoc cong dong 
Ci~o Hoi Phat Gao. -;.a n.:1i t.hc'-l'hudng -:;Jet .t>h.it va. hoiiig du'dng Cha.hh' Phip, sa 
:-d-lOi'J.g ba.o g1d thucc ve- tal. s.a.; ca.. nhli.n bit ctt' a.i hay d'oan. thi"nao khic. Khong 
d-/ioc htfy bO.Giao H~i sri say ~at ngoi CHUA HU0NG TICH tu6ng lai.Khi:bg 2 ... . .. 



' •. 

County of Los .~ele3 
~ t.. .. te of Ca.l.if o~a. 

STATE OF CAJ:RNIA 

COUNTY OF .. ~J.t" 

Rev. "I'hi ch ':'Ue l.uaJ1 / 
.. , ~t 

//;t"',f.i-/! &:".7<'<"'-' ./.' ~, 
J:p::; .:"''lgel~ ... , .'.ay 

. ~ n( 
On tnis Cj ~ day of ~ in tn. yQl 19 \< 7 
beforl m.. tn. undersigned. a Notary ~bIic: in and for said Stat •• persanally appeared 

,Vl .. h .... ~'''I rCl~1 -; '~.JI .. n orJ",("/; ,', ,\i 7"V "/~,.,(C. C-'irt-A/:' 

,\.I G-~'q' It .,..<.. ........... ;/ Jb,",. "i CUlV,el.1 ;-r I.' 0. ...... i...::;"" .. \i C"llP.;1I I O,.q.."..{, 
~ ....... /",., '1Y~ n . ,V(rLi 'fi'H Tf" J..cd'v %" W'l./fH personally Ircnown to me 

(or proved ~;;;n. an tn. ~ of s.atistactory evidenClt to be 711, person_ whOSI nama _ 
______ suascnbed to tn. wllnin i",fra.mltlt. and acXnowledged to m. that .....1'1._ 
extCuled it. 



G;o.raOL 

_Card 
_ j)·JG Request j!ibm 

.... __ ~ i.>.JtJ:f't·!.t~~;­

_~_ .. :'\)(,~t I :.,'tt'f 

~'l)f .. '.Jt:t€ __ . _____ "_ 
--- ;_~lt;JJ...ti!o't;.er --,. . 

\ 



APR t l8 

F A. MIL I 11 S ot VIlfmADSE 
J'OLI~I".AL IlWJSONIBS CASSOC 

; 

P 0 lOX 5~'5 

.ll:'ft:I!lHON " VA 22205 -06, 5 

l1ltone'703-560-00§S" 




